
Company name Contact Person Address City State Zip Country Email Phone Fax

Anderson Drilling Dennis Poland 10303 Channel Road Lakeside CA 92040 USA dpoland@andersondrilling.com (619) 443‐3891 (619) 443‐0724
Anderson Drilling Duane Phares 10303 Channel Road Lakeside CA 92040 USA duanephares@andersondrilling.com (925) 969‐7695 (925) 969‐9389
ARUP Arnold Luft 560 Mission Street, Seventh Floor San Francisco CA 94105 USA arnold.luft@arup.com (415) 946‐1691 (415) 957‐9096
ARUP Michele Mangione 560 Mission Street, Seventh Floor San Francisco CA 94105 USA michele.mangione@arup.com

Atkinson Construction Ryan Ostoyich 350 Indiana Street, Suite 600 Golden  CO 80401 USA Ryan.ostoyich@atkn.com (303) 985‐1660 (303) 985‐1449
Atlas Copco J. Gilles Rosamond 4445 SE Concord Rd. Portland OR 97267 USA Gilles.Rosamond@us.atlascopco.com (503) 557‐4868 (503) 557‐4868
Barnard Construction Company Lyle McClellan PO Box 99 Bozeman MT 59771 USA lyle.mcclellan@barnard‐inc.com (406) 586‐1995 (406) 586‐3530
Beck's Enterprises Jeremy Micallef 15278 Monreal Road Madera CA 93636 USA becksinc@gmail.com (559) 645‐4339 (559) 645‐4333

Board of Supervisors  David Chiu
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 
264 San Francisco CA

Board of Supervisors ‐ David Chiu, 
President Judson True

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 
264 San Francisco CA 94102‐468 USA judson.true@sfgov.org (415) 554‐7451 (415) 554‐7454

Brierley Associates Alan Howard 920 County Club Drive, Suite 2A Moraga CA 94556 USA ahoward@brierleyassociates.com (925) 235‐3560 (925) 247‐9010
Cal/OSHA ‐ Mining & Tunneling Doug Patterson 2211 Park Towne Circle, #2 Sacramento CA 95825 USA (916) 574‐2540 (916) 574‐2542
Cal/OSHA ‐ Mining & Tunneling Rich Brockman 2211 Park Towne Circle, #2 Sacramento CA 95825 USA (916) 574‐2540 (916) 574‐2542
Cal/OSHA ‐ Mining & Tunneling Steve Hart 1367 East Lassen Avenue Chico CA 95973 USA shart@hq.dir.ca.gov (530) 895‐6938 (530) 895‐6941
California Drilling & Blasting Bill Holloway PO Box 548 Copperopolis CA 95228 USA bholloway@caldrillnblast.com (209) 785‐1650 (209) 532‐9769
California Drilling & Blasting Todd Chelini PO Box 548 Copperopolis CA 95228 USA tchelini@caldrillnblast.com (209) 532‐1650 (209) 785‐1651

California Drilling & Blasting
William McCardle 
(Maria Vogel) PO Box 4607 El Monte CA 91734 USA mvogel@caldrillnblast.com (626) 443‐0310 (626) 575‐2848

CityBuild Ronnie Rhoe USA

CityBuild Guillermo Rodriguez USA

Condon‐Johnson & Associates Art Flores 480 Roland Way Suite 200 Oakland CA 94621 USA aflores@condon‐johnson.com (510) 636‐2100 (510) 568‐9316
Condon‐Johnson & Associates Keith Bizzack 480 Roland Way Suite 200 Oakland CA 94621 USA kbizzack@condon‐johnson.com (510) 636‐2100 (510) 568‐9316
Condon‐Johnson & Associates Mark Morrison 480 Roland Way Suite 200 Oakland CA 94621 USA mmorrison@condon‐johnson.com (510) 636‐2100 (510) 568‐9316

Condon‐Johnson & Associates
Gerard (Jerry) J. 
Condon 480 Roland Way Suite 200 Oakland CA 94621 USA jcondon@condon‐johnson.com (510) 636‐2100 (510) 568‐9316

DIR ‐ DLSR Greg Govan 455 Golden Gate Ave, 9th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 usa ggovan@dir.ca.gov (415) 703‐4780 (415) 703‐4771
DIR ‐ DLSR Silvestre Rojas 455 Golden Gate Ave, 9th Floor San Francisco CA 94102 usa srojas@dir.ca.gov (415) 703‐4780 (415) 703‐4771
Dragados USA Hans Korve 1111 L Street, 8th Floor Sacramento CA 95814 USA hkorve@dragados‐usa.com (916) 446‐1280 (916) 446‐1499
Drill Tech Drilling & Shoring Justin Posey 2200 Wymore Way Antioch CA 94509 USA andres@drilltechdrilling.com (925) 978‐2060 (925) 978‐2063
Drill Tech Drilling & Shoring Bill Lynn 2200 Wymore Way Antioch CA 94509 USA andres@drilltechdrilling.com (925) 978‐2060 (925) 978‐2063
Express Safety 1st Rick Roath 860 East A St. Oakdale CA 95361 USA safetyminer1st@aol.com (209) 613‐3023
Flatiron Al Sylvester 10090 E. I‐25 Frontage Road Longmont CO 80504 USA asylvester@flatironcorp.com (720) 494‐8159

Flatiron Richard Grabinski 2100 Goodyear Rd Benicia CA 94510 USA

sreid@flatironcorp.com; 
tdesteffen@flatironcorp.com (707) 742‐6000 (707) 746‐1603

Foxfire Constructors Inc. Bill Martin P.O. Box 74206 San Clemente CA

92673‐
0141 USA bill@minedev.com (949) 240‐8786 (949) 443‐9031

Frank Coluccio Construction Joe Coluccio 9600 Martin Luther King Way South Seattle  WA 98118 USA joe@coluccio.com (206) 722‐5306 (206) 725‐4764

Frontier‐Kemper Constructors Steve Redmond 4039 21st. Ave W, Suite 201 Seattle WA 98199 USA

sredmond@frontierkemper.com; 
vshingina@frontierkemper.com (206) 766‐8106 (206) 766‐8110

Gomez International Inc. Asao Nomura P.O. Box 10490 Casa Grandme AZ 85230‐409 USA asao@gomezinternational.com (520) 907‐8543 (520) 421‐7165

Granite Constuction Company Penn Shortes 715 Comstock St. Santa Clara CA 95054 USA

penn.shortes@gcinc.com; 
barbara.jacob@gcinc.com (408) 327‐7013 (408) 327‐7090

Granite Constuction Company Dan Elshire 715 Comstock St. Santa Clara CA 95051 USA dan.elshire@gcinc.com (408) 327‐7000 (408) 327‐7099
Granite Constuction Company Kelly Turner 585 West Beach Street Watsonville CA 95076 USA (831) 761‐7823
Hayward Baker Francis Gularte 1780 Lemonwood Drive Santa Paula CA 93060‐951 USA fgularte@haywardbaker.com

Hayward Baker Ken Ivanetich 2322 Bates Avenue Concord CA 94520‐856 USA kbivanetich@haywardbaker.com (925) 825‐5056 (925) 825‐3037



Hayward Baker Tim Avery  1780 Lemonwood Drive Santa Paula CA 93060‐951 USA tsavery@haywardbaker.com (805) 933‐1331 (805) 933‐1338
Herrenknecht Tunneling Systems 
USA Jack Brockway 1613 132nd Ave East, Suite 200 Sumner WA 98390 USA brockway.jack@herrenknecht.com (253) 447‐2300 (253) 863‐9376

Hitachi Zosen Corporation Mutsuo Ohbuchi 7‐89, Nanko‐Kita 1‐Chome, Suminoe‐Ku Osaka 559‐8559 Japan ohbuchi@hitachizosen.co.jp (+ 81)‐6‐6569‐0069 (+81)‐6‐6569‐0096

Hitachi Zosen Corporation Yukinobu Nakamoto

Omori Bellport D‐wing, 26‐3,      Minami‐
Ohi 6‐chome, Shinagawa‐ku Tokyo 140‐0013 Japan nakamoto@hitachizosen.co.jp (+ 81)‐3‐6404‐168 (+81)‐3‐6404‐0889

HNTB Anthony Marraro 1330 Broadway, Suite 1630 Oakland CA 94612 USA amarraro@hntb.com (510) 208‐4599 (510) 208‐4595
Hochtief Construction AG Peter Jakobs Alfredstrasse 236 45133 Essen Germany peter.jakobs@hochtief.de 49/201‐824‐3865
Jay Dee Contractors John H. Diponio 38881 Schoolcraft Road Livonia MI 48150 USA jdiponio@jaydeecontr.com (734) 591‐3400 (734) 464‐6868
Jay Dee/Coluccio JV Gregory Hauser 20540 Richmond Beach Drive N.W. Shoreline WA 98177 USA ghauser@jaydeecontr.com (206) 542‐2865 (206) 542‐1737
Johnson Western Gunite Deana Hudson 940 Doolittle Drive San Leandro CA 94577‐102 USA deaneh@jwgunite.com (510) 568‐8112 (510) 568‐1601
Judlau Neville Bugwadia 780 Third Ave, 31st Floor New York NY 10017 USA nbugwadia@judlau.com (718) 554‐2363 (646) 237‐8575
Kenny Construction Company Ted Budd 2215 Sanders Road, Suite 400 Northbrook IL 60062 USA tbudd@kennyconstruction.com (847) 919‐8200 (847) 272‐5395
Kiewit Infrastructure West Bob Stier Kiewit Plaza, Suite E‐200 Omaha NE 68131 USA bob.stier@kiewit.com (402) 346‐8535 (402) 346‐8610
Kiewit Infrastructure West Jeff Walling 4650 Business Center Drive Fairfield CA 94534 USA jeffrey.walling@kiewit.com (707) 439‐7300 (707) 439‐7301
Kiewit Infrastructure West Marc A. Wheeler 4650 Business Center Drive Fairfield CA 94534 USA marc.wheeler@kiewit.com (707) 439‐7300 (707) 439‐7301
Kiewit Pacific Co. Manfred Lechner 10121 SE Sunnyside Rd., Suite 265 Clackamas OR 97015 USA manfred.lechner@kiewit.com (503) 594‐6800 (503) 594‐6838
Laborer's Local 261 Jesus Villalobos 3271 18th Street San Francisco CA 94110 USA jesus@liuna261.org (415) 826‐4550 (415) 826‐1948
Laborer's Local 261 Javier Flores 3271 18th Street San Francisco CA 94110 USA javier@liuna261.org (415) 826‐4550 (415) 826‐1948
Laborers Local 261 David De La Torre 3271 18th Street San Francisco CA 94110 USA

Laborers Local 261 Ramon Hernandez 3271 18th Street San Francisco CA 94110 USA

Laborers Local 261 Vince Courtney 3271 18th Street San Francisco CA 94110 USA

Laborers Local 1130 Dave Gorgas USA

Laborers Local 1130 Jim Wood USA

LECET  Ed Rehfeld 11135 Trade Center Drive, Suite 100 Rancho Cordova CA 95670 USA

LECET Southwest Chad Wright Director USA

LECET Southwest Lalo Martinez Marketing Representative USA

Layne GeoConstruction Kelly McGonagle 14119 Pioneer Way E, Suite A Puyallup WA 98372 USA kamcgonagle@laynegeo.com (253) 840‐4292 (253) 840‐4389
Layne GeoConstruction Steve L. Story 14119 Pioneer Way E, Suite A Puyallup WA 98372 USA slstory@laynechristensen.com (253) 840‐4292 (253) 840‐4389
Layne GeoConstruction Troy W. Kockrow 1320 Stevenson Blvd. Fremont CA 94538 USA tkockrow@laynegeo.com (510) 713‐1283 (510) 713‐1534
LECET Ronald Slaven 11135 Trade Center Drive, Suite 100 Rancho Cordova CA 95670 USA rslaven@lecet.org (916) 446‐3622 (916) 446‐6655
LECET ‐ Southwest Chad Wright 11135 Trade Center Drive, Suite 100 Rancho Cordova CA 95670 USA cwright@lecetsouthwest.org (916) 447‐1874 (916) 447‐1684

LIUNA Tri Fund Walter J.B. Robinson 11135 Trade Center Drive, Suite 100 Rancho Cordova CA 95670 USA wjbrobinson@yahoo.com (916) 446‐3622 (916) 446‐6655
LIUNA, Northwest Region Lou D'Ambrosio USA

LIUNA, Northwest Region Mano Frey USA

LIUNA, Pacific Southwest Region Rocco Davis USA

LIUNA, Pacific Southwest Region Ron Myers USA

Lovat, Inc. Walter Trisi 441 Carlingview Drive Toronto ON M9W 5G7 Canada Trisi_walter@lovat.com  (416) 213‐6474 (416) 675‐6702
Malcolm Drilling Co  John Morgan 3503 Breakwater Court Hayward CA 94545 USA Jmorgan@malcolmdrilling.com (510) 780‐9181 (510) 780‐9167
Malcolm Drilling Co  Peter Faust 3503 Breakwater Court Hayward CA 94545 USA pfaust@malcolmdrilling.com (510) 780‐9181 (510) 780‐9177
Michels Tunneling Jim Kabat 16500 West Rogers Drive New Berlin WI 53151 USA jkabat@michels.us (262) 814‐0100 (262) 814‐0300
Michels Tunneling Jim Stevens 80 Bee Jay Way Woodland CA 95776 USA jimstevens@michels.us (530) 406‐1199 (530) 406‐7991
Minority Business Development 
Agency, US Dept of Commerce Bernice Martinez 221 Main Street, Suite 1280 San Francisco CA 94105 USA bmartinez@mbda.gov (415) 744‐3007 (415) 744‐3061
Minority Business Development 
Agency, US Dept of Commerce Salvador Enriquez 221 Main Street, Suite 1280 San Francisco CA 94105 USA senriquez@mbda.gov (415) 744‐3001 (415) 744‐3061
NCDCL Dave Thomas 4780 Chabot Drive, Suite 200 Pleasanton CA 94588 USA laborers@ncdcl.org (925) 469‐6800 (925) 469‐6900
NCDCL Anthony Dimas 4780 Chabot Drive, Suite 200 Pleasanton CA 94588 USA laborers@ncdcl.org (925) 469‐6800 (925) 469‐6900



NCDCL Oscar De La Torre
Obayashi Corporation Carmen Stone 5000 Shoreline Court, Suite 201 South San Francisco CA 94080 USA carmen.stone@obayashi‐usa.com (650) 952‐4910 ext. 1138 (650) 589‐8384
Obayashi Corporation Patrick Stratton 5000 Shoreline Court, Suite 201 South San Francisco CA 94080 USA PatS@obayashi‐usa.com (650) 952‐4910 ext. 1122 (650) 589‐8384

OHL Construccion Internacional Cesar Pérez‐Botija
1800 Century Park East
Suite 600 Los Angeles CA 90067 USA cperezb@ohl.es  (646) 591 4063 

Operating Engineers Local 3 Charley Lavery 828 Mahler Road, Suite b Burlingame CA 94010 USA clavery@oe3.org (650) 652‐7969 (650) 652‐9725
Operating Engineers Local 3 Ken Oku 828 Mahler Road, Suite b Burlingame CA 94010 USA koku@oe3.org (650) 652‐7969 (650) 652‐9725
Operating Engineers Local 3 Mike Croll 1620 South Loop Road Alameda CA 94502 USA mcroll@oe3.org (510) 748‐7446 (510) 748‐7071
S.A. Healy James A. McDonald 244 Lakeshore Road Boulder City  NV 89005 USA jmcdonald@sahealy.com (702) 893‐2300 (702) 893‐2310
San Francisco County 
Transportation Authority Luis Zurinaga 100 Van Ness Avenue 26th Floor San Francisco CA 94102‐524 USA luis.zurinaga@sfcta.org (415) 716‐6956 (415) 522‐4829
SELI Lorenzo Pelligrini Piazza Guglielmo Marconi, 26/C Rome 00144 Italy l.pellegrini@selitunnel.com

SFMTA Nathaniel P. Ford 1 South Van Ness, Seventh Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA

SFMTA Paul Rose 1 South Van Ness, Seventh Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA

SFMTA Beth Barner 1 South Van Ness, Seventh Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA

SFMTA ‐ Contract Compliance Andre P. Boursse
1 South Van Ness, Sixth Floor, Room 
#6164 San Francisco CA

94103‐
5417 USA andre.boursse@sfmta.com (415) 701‐4362 (415) 701‐4347

SFMTA ‐ Contract Compliance Panetta Scott
1 South Van Ness, Sixth Floor, Room 
#6169 San Francisco CA

94103‐
5417 USA panetta.scott@sfmta.com (415) 701‐4428 (415) 701‐4347

SFMTA ‐ Contract Compliance Maria Cordero 1 South Van Ness, Sixth Floor San Francisco CA

94103‐
5418 USA maria.cordero@sfmta.com

SFMTA ‐ Contract Compliance Preston Tom  South Van Ness, Sixth Floor San Francisco CA

94103‐
5419 USA preston.tom@sfmta.com

SFMTA ‐ Contract Compliance Lome Aseron 1 South Van Ness, Sixth Floor San Francisco CA

94103‐
5420 USA lome.aseron@sfmta.com

SFMTA ‐ Central Subway Project John Funghi 821 Howard Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA John.Funghi@sfmta.com (415) 701‐4299 (415) 701‐5222
SFMTA ‐ Central Subway Project Arthur Wong 821 Howard Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA arthur.wong@sfmta.com (415) 701‐4305 (415) 701‐5222
SFMTA ‐ Central Subway Project Brajah Q. Norris 821 Howard Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA brajah.norris@sfmta.com (415) 701‐5263 (415) 701‐5222
SFMTA ‐ Central Subway Project Matthew E. Fowler 651 Brannan Street  San Francisco CA 94103 USA matthew.fowler@sfmta.com (415) 581‐5171
SFMTA ‐ Central Subway Project Albert Hoe 651 Brannan Street  San Francisco CA 94103 USA albert.hoe@sfmta.com (415) 581‐5164
SFMTA ‐ Central Subway Project Anders Ryerson 821 Howard Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA

SFMTA ‐ Central Subway Project Kristin Bitterman 821 Howard Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA

SFMTA ‐ Central Subway Project Charles Chan 821 Howard Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA

SFMTA ‐ Central Subway Project Betty Chau 821 Howard Street, 2nd Floor San Francisco CA 94103 USA

Shimmick Construction Company Bill Johnson 8201 Edgewater Drive, Suite 202 Oakland CA 94621 USA bjohnson@shimmick.com (510) 777‐5000 (510) 777‐5099

Shimmick Construction Company Greg Overhage 8201 Edgewater Drive, Suite 202 Oakland CA 94621 USA goverhage@shimmick.com (510) 777‐5000 (510) 777‐5099

Shimmick Construction Company Rich Zito 8201 Edgewater Drive, Suite 202 Oakland CA 94621 USA Rzito@shimmick.com (510) 777‐5000 (510) 777‐5099

Skanska USA John Hendrickson, Jr. 1320 Stevenson Blvd. Fremont CA 94538 USA john.hendrickson@skanska.com (510) 791‐9870 (510) 791‐9864
Southland Contracting, Inc. (SCI) Frank Renda 608 Henrietta Creek Road Roanoke TX 76262 USA frenda@oscarrenda.com (817) 491‐2703 (817) 491‐1627
Southland Contracting, Inc. (SCI) Michael Cash PO Box 40604 Fort Worth TX 76140 USA m.cash@sci.tc (817) 293‐4263 (817) 293‐5065
Super Excavators  Gregg Rehak 5 Thomas Mellon Circle, #218 San Francisco CA 94134 USA gregg@superexcavators.com (415) 508‐0318 (415) 508‐0324
Super Excavators  Marty Head 5 Thomas Mellon Circle, #218 San Francisco CA 94134 USA mlhead@superexcavators.com (415) 508‐0318 (415) 508‐0324
Taisai Corporation Arash Sayyar 6261 Katella Ave, Suite 200 Cypress CA 90630 USA ASayyar@taisei.com (714) 886‐1530 (714) 886‐1546
The Robbins Company Tyler Sandell 5866 South 194th St. Kent WA 98032 USA sandellt@robbinstbm.com (253) 872‐0500 (253) 872‐0199
Traylor Bros  George Williamson PO Box 458 Bodega Bay CA 94923 USA gwilliamson@traylor.com (707) 875‐2120 (707) 875‐2140
Traylor Bros  Mike Roach 1031 Pemberton Hill Road, Suite 102 Apex NC 27502 USA mroach@traylor.com (919) 387‐6464



Traylor Shea Precast Bryce Scofield 3836 N. Newton Road Stockton CA 95205 USA bscofield@traylor.com (209) 463‐2800 (209) 463‐2900
Tunnel & Safety Consultant Larry Byrns 332 Table Mt Blvd Oroville CA 95965 USA lbbyrns@gmail.com (530) 533‐3748 (530) 534‐1234

Tutor‐Perini Corporation Stephen Buschmeyer 15901 Olden Street Sylmar  CA 91342 USA stephen.buschmeyer@tutorperini.com (818) 362‐8391 (818) 367‐5379
World Journal Yvonne Chen Chu 231 Adrian Road Millbrae CA 94030 USA yvonnechen@chinesenews.com (650) 259‐2033 (650) 692‐9951


